Introduction24 Magnetic Field Technology24
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
400 Series Hall Probes — Ordering Information
400 Series Hall Probes
Hall probe features
	� Axial, transverse, multi-axis, and tangential Hall
probes for measuring magnetic flux density
	� Choose from a wide range of lengths and

to 400 Hz
HSE-1: 30 G, 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum 8 MMZ-2508-UH
400 Series Hall Probes — Ordering Information
For the specifications of each probe, please see the individual probe product spec sheets, starting on page 37.
NOTE: The Model 455 is a legacy gaussmeter no longer available from Lake Shore.
Introduction26 Magnetic Field Technology26
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Follow these steps to order the probe you need from the tables on the following pages:
Built-to-Order Probes
Axial probes for Model 460, 450, and 421 gaussmeters
Frequency
range
Full-scale field ranges Stem material Stem
diameter (in)
Stem lengths (in) Probe part number *
DC HST-2:           300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum 0.08 02, 04, 08 MMA-08XX-UH
DC and
10 Hz to
400 Hz
HST-2:           300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum
0.06 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-06XX-TH
0.18
02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VG
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VG
Fiberglass epoxy
0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VG
HSE-1:           30 G, 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG
Aluminum
0.18
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VH
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VH
Fiberglass epoxy
Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VH
* Cable length can be changed. See below
.

Step 5 (optional): By default, most probes come with a 2 m cable. However, other cable lengths are available.
For 6 m, 10 m, and 30 m probe cable lengths, add -06, -10, or -30 to end of the probe part number.
Built-to-Order Probes—Ordering Information
Built-to-Order Probes
Axial probes for Model 460, 450, and 421 gaussmeters
Frequency
range
Full-scale field ranges Stem material Stem
diameter (in)
Stem lengths (in) Probe part number *
DC HST-2:           300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum 0.08 02, 04, 08 MMA-08XX-UH
DC and
10 Hz to
400 Hz
HST-2:           300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum
0.06 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-06XX-TH
0.18
02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VG
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VG
Fiberglass epoxy
0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VG
HSE-1:           30 G, 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG
Aluminum
0.18
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VH
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VH
Fiberglass epoxy
Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VH
* Cable length can be changed. See below
.

probe frequency range and
field range.
400 Series Hall Probes — Ordering Information
Introduction 27Magnetic Field Technology 27
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Frequency
range
Full-scale field ranges Stem material Stem
diameter (in)
Stem lengths
(in)
Probe part number *
DC HST-4: 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Aluminum 0.08 02, 04, 08 HMMA-08XX-UH
DC to 400 Hz HST-4: 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Aluminum
0.06 02, 04, 08, 18 HMMA-06XX-TH
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 HMMA-18XX-VF
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 HMMA-25XX-VF
DC to 800 Hz HST-4: 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 HMNA-19XX-VF
HSE:     3.5 G, 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Aluminum
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 HMMA-18XX-VR
02, 04, 08, 12 HMMA-25XX-VR
DC to 20 kHz HSE:     3.5 G, 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 HMNA-19XX-VR
DC to 50 kHz HSE:     3.5 G, 35 G, 350 G, 3.5 kG, 35 kG Fiberglass epoxy 0.25 18 HMNA-25XX-VR-HF
Transverse probes for Model 475, 455, and 425 gaussmeters
Built-to-Order Probes

0.25
DC to 10 kHz
400 Series Hall Probes — Ordering Information
Introduction28 Magnetic Field Technology28
Lake Shore Cryotronics, Inc.  |   t. 614.891.2244  |  f. 614.818.1600  |  e. info@lakeshore.com  |  www.lakeshore.com
Built-to-Order Probes
Axial probes for Model 460, 450, and 421 gaussmeters
Frequency
range
Full-scale field ranges Stem material Stem
diameter (in)
Stem
lengths (in)
Probe part number *
DC  HST-2: 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG Aluminum 0.08 02, 04, 08 MMA-08XX-UH
HST-2: 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG
Aluminum
0.06 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-06XX-TH
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VG
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VG
Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VG
HSE-1: 30 G, 300 G, 3 kG, 30 kG
Aluminum
0.18 02, 04, 08, 18 MMA-18XX-VH
0.25 02, 04, 08, 12 MMA-25XX-VH
Fiberglass epoxy 0.187 02, 04, 08 MNA-19XX-VH
*
Cable length can be changed. See below
.